
I 
I 

' 

RECEIVED 
rovm CLEFn< 

Tovm OF AYER 

rftfJPttA W 
20 1 6 FEB~I M 3: 17 

7:00 PM 

7:05 PM* 

7:15 PM 

7:35 PM 

7:55 PM 

8:05 PM 

Town of Ayer 
Board of Selectmen 

Ayer Town Hall -1"' Floor Meeting Room 
Ayer, MA 01432 

T uesday February 16. 2016 
Open Session Meeting Agenda 

Call to Order 
Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements 

Special Presentation to the Town of Ayer 
Lt. Charles Dillon, Ayer Fire D epartment 

Public Input 

Chief William A. Murray, Ayer Police Department 
1. Reserve Officer Appointmen t 

Superintenden t Mark L. Wetzel, Department of Public Works 
1. Complete Streets Policy 
2. Order of Takings for 2015 Fall Town Meeting Accepted Streets 

Town Administrator's Report 
1. Administrative Update 
2. Appointment of Administrative Coordinator 
3. March BOS Meeting Calendar 
4. 2015 BOS Annual Report 
5. Letter o f Support Sandy Pond School Association Application for CPC 

fiunding 
6. Town Meeting and l'Y 2017 Budget Calendar 

New Bus iness /Selectmen's Questions 
1. l'Y' 17 Budget D iscussion (Selectman Luca) 

Approval Meeting Minutes 
Februa1y 2, 2016 

Adjournment 

*Agenda limes are.forplanningpmposes 011/y and do not 11ecessari!J constitute exact limes 


