

2016 FEB 11 PM 3: 17

Town of Ayer Board of Selectmen Ayer Town Hall – 1st Floor Meeting Room Ayer, MA 01432



<u>Tuesday February 16, 2016</u> <u>Open Session Meeting Agenda</u>

7:00 PM	<u>Call to Order</u> Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements
	<u>Special Presentation to the Town of Ayer</u> Lt. Charles Dillon, Ayer Fire Department
7:05 PM*	Public Input
	 <u>Chief William A. Murray, Ayer Police Department</u> 1. Reserve Officer Appointment
7:15 PM	 Superintendent Mark L. Wetzel, Department of Public Works Complete Streets Policy Order of Takings for 2015 Fall Town Meeting Accepted Streets
7:35 PM	 Town Administrator's Report Administrative Update Appointment of Administrative Coordinator March BOS Meeting Calendar 2015 BOS Annual Report Letter of Support Sandy Pond School Association Application for CPC Funding Town Meeting and FY 2017 Budget Calendar
7:55 PM	New Business/Selectmen's Questions 1. FY' 17 Budget Discussion (Selectman Luca)
8:05 PM	<u>Approval Meeting Minutes</u> February 2, 2016
	Adjournment

*Agenda times are for planning purposes only and do not necessarily constitute exact times